## Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

May kindly see the online letter dated 09.03.2021 (as online attachment) by which Smt. Pratima, Additional District and Sessions Judge (POCSO), Siddharthnagar has submitted her movable and immovable property statements held at the time of joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Service i.e her joining 29.07.2019.

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular letter, the officer has to submit her property statements held at the time of Joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Service on or just after entering into U.P. Higher Judicial Service. She has submitted the aforesaid statements firstly through her letter dated 09.03.2021. As such, there is delay in submitting the aforesaid statements from the part of the officer for which she has stated that (**at Column No. 9**)-

" I could not send my Property Statement until now because I was unaware of the process behind compiling and submission of the property statement as I was a new appointee. I highly regret for not being able to send my property statement in due time.

I, therefore, humbly request your good-self mercy for condoning the delay and kindly accepting my property statements for which I shall be highly obliged and be ever grateful."

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable properties held at the time of Joining into U.P. Higher Judicial Service of Smt. Pratima, Additional District and Sessions Judge (POCSO), Siddharthnagar kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Administrative Judge, Siddharthnagar Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders.

Assistant Registrar

Admin. (A-4)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashwani Kumar Mishra, Administrative Judge, Siddharthnagar Submitted for kind perusal & order

Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)